
GOVT. OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELHI 

DIRECTORATE OF EDUCATION: SPORTS BRANCII 

ClLATRASAL STADIUM: MODIEL TOWN: IDELIII-110 009 

Datcd: 23|1||2022 No. DE/41/Sports/2022/ 383-4 

Order 

Sports branch, Dte. of Education is planning to conduct Delhi State School Games for the 

year 2022-23 in second week of December (tentatively). In order to maintain the coordination 

among various Zonal Secretaries/ Convenors and Coaches of Sports Branch, this Directorate 

has nominated the following Coaches as In-Charges of their respective games to facilitate 

smooth functioning of this mega event. All Zonal Secretaries/ Convenors/ In Charges/ HoS 

must coordinate with the respective coaches mentioned below for any assistance related to 

Delhi State School Games 2022-23. 
Contact No. S.No. Discipline 

Athlctics 

In-Charges/ Coaches 

Ms. Sunita Rai 

Sh. Kulbir 

9891438386 

9213227757 

Sh. Mukesh Vats 
Sh. Vijay Gaur 
Sh. Vinod Matta 

9711286318 
9811779996 
9990440004 

2 Softball 

Cricket 
8527363399 
9953318888 

Sh. Akash Gahlot 
Ms. Sushila Choudhary 

Sh. Parminder Sharma 
Sh. Parveen Dahiya 
Sh. Lalit Kumar 

Gymnastics 
9718067517 
9868457495 Wrestling 

9958540330 
9811910036 
9899183401 

Sh. Seelak Ram Judo 
Tennis 
Hockey 

6 
Sh. Vishwajeet Rana 
Sh. Pradeep Malik 

Sh. Md. Yameen 
Sh. Sanjay Kumar 
Sh. B.S. Hooda 
Ms. Jyoti Mann (20181650) 

Sh. Sandeep 
Sh. Satya Narain 
Sh. Ramesh Kumar 
Sh. Satya Narain 

Sh. Pradeep Kumar 
Ms. Sukhwinder Saini 

Sh. Mukesh Mann 

9818212044 8 

Football 
Basketbal 
Netball 

9555660932 
9625090359 

7982961842 
9999160523 

9 

10 

|11 

Tackwondo 
Boxing 

8398998187 
9896884778 
9350885530 
9896884778 

12 

13 
14 Karate 

Kurash 
Handball 

6260109384 
8630034312 
9868031407 

15 

16 

Sh. P.P. Singh 
Sh. Dalbir Singh 
Sh. Ashwani kr. Sharma 

9891945244 
9868300457 Kabaddi 17 

18 Kho-Kho 9310905151 

Sh. Pawan Chahal 9871655208 
19 Badminton Sh. Vikas Sharma 9873550555 

9717545401 Sh. Ashwani Kumar 
Sh. Satish Khokkar 
Sh. Surender S. Negi 
Sh. Ajvant Drall 
Sh. Avnish Kumar 

20 Table-Tennis 9910514009 

21 Bascball 9953003659 
9873001856 Volleyball 

Throwbal 
Ball-Badminton 

22 
9555955521 23 

24 9811779996 Sh. Vijay Gaur 
Sh. Rahul Kaush 9953492757 Skating 

Sqay Martial Arts 
25 
26 Ms. Harminder Gaur 9582144524 



27 Chess 
Ms Savitri Joshi 
Sh. Pradcp Yadav 

Sh. Simranjeet Singh 
Sh. Satya Narain 

9911188449 
28 Weightlifting 

9911047400 
9041352440 
9896884778 

29 Wushu 

Sanjay KyAmbasta 
DDE(Sports) Copy to: 

1. All DDEs of District and Zones. 
2. All ADEs 
3. All SPEs 

4. P.S to Director (Education). 
5. All Concerned Coaches 
6. OS (IT) with the request to place the circular on website. 

Sanjay Kr. Xmbasta 
DDE(Sports) 
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